Name:  Troy Stafford


Lesson No:  12

Subject:  English



School: The Basin Primary

Topic:
  Handwriting


Grade: Prep

Date:  9/10/06



Duration:   45 mins

Aim/s:

To further develop childrens’ handwriting skills

VELS Learning Outcome:  Level 1 – English - The Writing dimension involves students in the active process of conceiving, planning, composing, editing and publishing a range of texts including writing for print

Objectives:


Cognitive



Students will learn more about the correct formulation of small and capital letters


Affective



Students will become interested writing through the use of fun activities

Behavioural



Students will be able to identify each letter of the alphabet
	Time
	Procedure
	Management/

Organisation/

Resources

	2mins

8mins

7mins

10mins

15mins

3mins


	Engagement

Ask students to get out their chalkboards

Procedural steps:

Students to draw four boxes on their board

Draw a picture and ask the students to write the letter that it starts with, eg, sun, umberella etc.

Write a letter and ask the students to draw a picture starting with that letter

Students to draw four lines on their board.  Practice writing lower case and capital letters

Students to complete p. 38 from the “Handwriting for Victoria” book.

Conclusion:

Students to show me their work
	Chalk, Chalkboards, duster

p. 38 from the “Handwriting for Victoria” book – one per student




Assessment and record keeping of students’ achievement:

No assessment required. 

Teachers’ resources:

· Chalk, Chalkboards, duster

· p. 38 from the “Handwriting for Victoria” book – one per student

Supervising Teacher’s comments:

